

HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO A-ENGROSSED SENATE BILL 1071

By COMMITTEE ON ELECTIONS, ETHICS AND RULES

February 19

1 On page 1 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 2, after “246.021” delete the rest of the line and
2 insert “, 260.057 and 260.085;”.

3 On page 3, after line 38, insert:

4 “**SECTION 4.** ORS 260.085 is amended to read:

5 “260.085. (1) An account required by ORS 260.055 and a statement required by ORS 260.083 to
6 list the occupation of a contributor must list the occupation of the contributor in the account and
7 on the first statement filed under ORS 260.057 or 260.076 after the contribution is received if the
8 occupation is known to the candidate or political committee filing the statement.

9 “(2) If an account required by ORS 260.055 or a statement required by ORS 260.083 to list the
10 occupation of a contributor does not list the occupation of the contributor as required by ORS
11 260.055 or on the first statement filed under ORS 260.057 or 260.076 after the contribution is re-
12 ceived, the candidate or political committee shall file with the account and with the statement filed
13 under ORS 260.057 documentation of a written request to the contributor to furnish the contributor’s
14 occupation.

15 “(3) If a candidate or political committee receives a contribution that does not identify the oc-
16 cupation of the contributor, the candidate or political committee shall make a written request to the
17 contributor to furnish the occupation of the contributor within seven calendar days after receiving
18 the contribution. **A written request under this subsection may be sent by electronic mail.**

19 “(4) If a candidate or political committee receives information identifying the occupation of a
20 contributor after making a written request under subsection (3) of this section, the candidate or
21 political committee, within seven calendar days after receiving the information, shall include the
22 contributor’s occupation in the account kept under ORS 260.055 and in the contributor’s entry filed
23 under ORS 260.057.

24 “**SECTION 5.** The amendments to ORS 260.085 by section 4 of this 2008 Act apply to
25 written requests made on or after the effective date of this 2008 Act.”.

26 In line 39, delete “4” and insert “6”.

27 In line 41, delete “5” and insert “7”.

28